

## Lower Merion School District

301 East Montgomery Avenue ◆ Ardmore, PA 19003-3399
Phone: 610-645-1970 ◆ Fax: 610-645-9772 ◆ www.lmsd.org

TO: MAIN LINE TIMES

## LOWER MERION SCHOOL DISTRICT BUDGET NOTICE

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of School Directors of the Lower Merion School District has prepared a budget showing estimated expenditures for the school year beginning July 1, 2016, and the same may be examined on (<a href="www.lmsd.org">www.lmsd.org</a>), and in the Office of the Secretary of the Board, Administration Building, 301 E. Montgomery Avenue, Ardmore, Montgomery County, Pennsylvania, during regular school hours, at any time prior to June 13, 2016 when the budget will be adopted at a meeting of the School Board of Directors to be held at 8:00 PM on that date.

By Order of the Board of School Directors

Denise LaPera Board Secretary

For publication one time:

Main Line Times May 22, 2016